## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame Execution				
Peder John Gulbrandsen				06/03/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	USG Interiors, Inc						
Street Address:	550 W. Adams Street						
City:	Chicago						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60661-3676						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 29394		94269	269		1269		
Application Number: 29394269   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8000000000000000000000000000000000000							
Fax Number: (312)214-1466							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 000   Phone: 312-436-5640   Stratility 1200 area							
Phone: 312-436-5640							
Email: Incho@usg.com							
Correspondent Name:   USG Corporation Attn: Nana Cho     Address Line 1:   700 North Highway 45							
Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048-1296							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Nana Lee Cho				
Total Attachments: 3 source=4092Assignment#page1.tif source=4092Assignment#page2.tif source=4092Assignment#page3.tif							

## ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I/WE

#### (1) Peder John Gulbrandsen of 2729 Lansdale Street, Aurora, IL 60504

hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

### CEILING TILE WITH PIERCING CLIPS

for which invention Assignor(s) have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on , under U.S. Application No. , and

WHEREAS, USG Interiors, Inc., of 550 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60661, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor(s) assign and transfer to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the full and exclusive rights, in the U.S. and in all countries foreign to the U.S., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the referenced patent application, and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and the patents that may issue thereon,

Assignor(s) convey to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor(s) will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor(s) will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026448 FRAME: 0438 In re Appln. of Attorney Docket No. 4092 US

countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor(s) and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor(s) authorize Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor(s) and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment, as evidenced by the signature of an authorized official of Assignee below.

Date 6/3/2011 On this 3 day of quare, 2011', before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Peder John Gulbrandsen, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. OFFICIAL SEAL NANA LEE CHO NANA LEE CHO MANA LEE CHO Notary Public {SEAL} My Commission Expires: (January -7, 2015

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026448 FRAME: 0439 In re Appln. of Attorney Docket No. 4092 US

Date 6/2/11'

David F. Janci

Name: David F. Janci/ Title: Patent Counsel Officer or Authorized Representative of Assignce

STATE OF	TLLINOIS.
COUNTY OF	Cook

On this 2 day of 4 day of 2 day of 2

OFFICIAL SEAL NANA LEE CHO Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/27/15 {SEAL} My Commission Expires: January 27, 3015

Assignment - Notary (with assignee signature) (Rev. 2011 01 05)

Page 3 of 3 PATENT REEL: 026448 FRAME: 0440

**RECORDED: 06/15/2011**